
Non-Exempt Projects with Modifications
Transportation Committee Meeting of April 25, 2008

Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

01-03-0007 $0
CERMAK RD FROM ASHLAND AVENUE (COOK/CHICAGO) TO (EAST) KING DR (COOK/CHICAGO) 

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $0 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 09 $2,015 $0

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 10 $2,000 $0 MPEA

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

01-06-0011 $3,115
DIVISION ST AT N. BRANCH CHICAGO RIVER (COOK/CHICAGO) 

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $2,980 ($135) -4.33% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

STP-L ENGINEERING-II 10 $1,000 $800
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 11 $15,539 $2,180

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
STP-L ENGINEERING-II 10 $1,169 $935
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 11 $15,539 $2,180

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - RECONST/REHAB CHNG IN LANE USE/WIDTHS

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 1 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

01-94-0016 $15,349
HALSTED ST FROM NORTH BRANCH ST (COOK/CHICAGO) TO CHICAGO AVE (COOK/CHICAGO) AT NORTH BRANCH CANAL BRIDGE ONLY

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $14,209 ($1,140) -7.43% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

HPP CONSTRUCTION 08 $600 $480
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $17,161 $13,729

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
HPP CONSTRUCTION 08 $600 $480
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $18,586 $14,869

HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - RECONST/REHAB CHNG IN LANE USE/WIDTHS

01-97-0039 $19,948
I- 94 90 KENNEDY EXPY FROM HUBBARD CAVE (COOK/CHICAGO) TO I- 290 EISENHOWER (COOK/CHICAGO) DRAINAGE PROJECT EXTENDS FROM HUBBARD ST TO 
POLK ST, AND FR

IDOT-DOH DISTRICT 1 $20,578 $630 3.16% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

BRR CONSTRUCTION 08 $4,713 $3,770 WASHINGTON AND MONROE
ILL CONSTRUCTION 08 $2,683 $0 WASHINGTON AND MONROE
I-M CONSTRUCTION 08 $300 $270 1751030104; HUBBARD TO POL
I-M CONSTRUCTION 08 $5,645 $5,081
I-M CONSTRUCTION 08 $700 $630 1751030104; DRAINAGE
NHS CONSTRUCTION 08 $11,979 $9,583 WASHINGTON AND MONROE
STP-U CONSTRUCTION 08 $1,555 $1,244 WASHINGTON AND MONROE

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
BRR CONSTRUCTION 08 $4,713 $3,770 WASHINGTON AND MONROE
ILL CONSTRUCTION 08 $30 $0 1751030104; DRAINAGE
ILL CONSTRUCTION 08 $2,683 $0 WASHINGTON AND MONROE
I-M CONSTRUCTION 08 $300 $270 1751030104; HUBBARD TO POL
I-M CONSTRUCTION 08 $5,645 $5,081
NHS CONSTRUCTION 08 $11,979 $9,583 WASHINGTON AND MONROE
STP-U CONSTRUCTION 08 $1,555 $1,244 WASHINGTON AND MONROE

MISCELLANEOUS - EXEMPT PROJECTS
BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - PAINT
BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - RECONST/REHAB NO CHNG IN #, WDTH, OR LANE

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 2 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

01-97-0088 $3,608
87TH ST FROM WESTERN (COOK/CHICAGO) TO I- 94 DAN RYAN EXWY (COOK/CHICAGO) 

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $3,608 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

CMAQ ENGINEERING 08 $250 $200
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $3,760 $3,008
HPP CONSTRUCTION 09 $500 $400

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ ENGINEERING 08 $250 $200
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $3,760 $3,008
HPP CONSTRUCTION 08 $500 $400

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

01-97-0093 $7,913
95TH ST FROM WESTERN AVE (COOK/CHICAGO) TO EWING AVE (COOK/CHICAGO) 

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $7,913 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

CMAQ ENGINEERING 08 $117 $93
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $9,773 $7,820

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ ENGINEERING 08 $117 $93
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $9,773 $7,820

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

01-98-0069 $1,640
63RD ST FROM WESTERN AVE (COOK/CHICAGO) TO WALLACE (COOK/CHICAGO) AND HALSTED FROM 59TH TO 67TH; HALSTED PKWY AND 63RD ST PKWY

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $1,660 $20 1.22% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

HPP CONSTRUCTION 08 $2,000 $1,600
STP-L ENGINEERING 08 $75 $60

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
HPP CONSTRUCTION 08 $2,000 $1,600
STP-L ENGINEERING 08 $50 $40

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
MISCELLANEOUS - PROJECT TYPES NOT LISTED
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 3 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

01-98-0072 $34,240
MILWAUKEE AVENUE FROM LAWRENCE AVENUE (COOK/CHICAGO) TO ERIE STREET (COOK/CHICAGO) 

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $33,940 ($300) -0.88% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

HPP CONSTRUCTION 08 $17,000 $12,000 MONTROSE - KILPATRICK
STP-L ENGINEERING 08 $750 $600
STP-L ENGINEERING 09 $1,080 $900
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $10,000 $7,200 KILPATRICK - KENNETH
STP-L ENGINEERING 10 $1,200 $1,000
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 10 $9,539 $5,040 KENNETH AVE - BELMONT
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 11 $8,300 $7,200 BELMONT AVE - KEDZIE

These Line Items are Illustrative Only -- They Are NOT Part of the TIP
STP-L CONSTRUCTION MYB $12,000 $9,000 LOGAN BLVD - ARMITAGE AV
STP-L CONSTRUCTION MYB $12,000 $9,000 KEDZIE AVE - LOGAN BLVD

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
HPP CONSTRUCTION 08 $17,000 $12,000 MONTROSE - KILPATRICK
STP-L ENGINEERING 08 $1,080 $900
STP-L ENGINEERING 09 $1,080 $900
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $10,000 $7,200 KILPATRICK - KENNETH
STP-L ENGINEERING 10 $1,200 $1,000
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 10 $9,539 $5,040 KENNETH AVE - BELMONT
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 11 $8,300 $7,200 BELMONT AVE - KEDZIE

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 4 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

01-98-0073 $16,100
LAKE ST FROM CANAL ST (COOK/CHICAGO) TO WESTERN AVE (COOK/CHICAGO) 

CITY OF CHICAGO DOT $10,447 ($5,653) -35.11% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

STP-L ENGINEERING 08 $500 $400
STP-L ENGINEERING 08 $10,600 $480 AT OGDEN
STP-L ENGINEERING 09 $500 $400
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $11,458 $9,167

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $3,000 $2,400
STP-L ENGINEERING 08 $500 $400
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $8,000 $6,400 AT OGDEN
STP-L ENGINEERING 09 $500 $400
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $8,500 $6,500

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

08-00-0014 $4,657
WASHINGTON ST FROM HOBSON RD (DUPAGE/NAPERVILLE) TO 75TH ST (DUPAGE/NAPERVILLE) 

DUPAGE COM $4,657 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $7,622 $4,657

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $7,622 $4,657

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
BICYCLE FACILITY
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 5 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

08-00-0041 $546
75TH ST EXTENSION FROM IL 83 (DUPAGE/WILLOWBROOK) TO MADISON ST (DUPAGE/WILLOWBROOK) 

DUPAGE COM $709 $163 29.85% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $1,375 $709

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $780 $546

HIGHWAY/ROAD - EXTEND ROAD
PEDESTRIAN FACILITY

08-00-0077 $0
75TH ST FROM WOODWARD AVE (DUPAGE/WOODRIDGE) TO MAIN ST (DUPAGE/DOWNERS GROVE) 

DUPAGE COUNTY DOT $0 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

CHANGE PROJECT

MFT-ALL ENGINEERING 08 $1,000 $0

These Line Items are Illustrative Only -- They Are NOT Part of the TIP
OTH ROW ACQUISITION 08 $500 $0
MFT-LO CONSTRUCTION MYB $5,000 $0

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
MFT-ALL ENGINEERING 08 $1,000 $0

HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

08-06-0089 $258
DUPAGE CTY (MAPLE AVE) SIGNAL INTERCONNECT AT CHICAGO/MAPLE AVE 

IDOT-ITS PROGRAM OFFICE ($258) -100.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

DELETE PROJECT

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
ITS IMPLEMENTATION 08 $516 $258 EARMARK 04

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 6 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

10-00-0115 $0
MOLIDOR ROAD FROM FISH LAKE ROAD (LAKE/ROUND LAKE) TO WILSON ROAD (LAKE/ROUND LAKE) 

LAKE COUNTY DOT $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

DELETE PROJECT

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
MFT-ALL CONSTRUCTION 09 $1,000 $0

12-03-0016 $39,872
IL 59 FROM IL 126 (WILL/PLAINFIELD) TO US 52 (WILL/SHOREWOOD) 

IDOT-DOH DISTRICT 1 $45,560 $5,688 14.27% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

BRR CONSTRUCTION 08 $1,480 $1,200 1766340100
ILL ENGINEERING 08 $2,000 $0 1708590110
ILL ENGINEERING 08 $3,000 $0 1766340110
ILL ENGINEERING-II 08 $450 $0 1708590109/1708590109
NHS CONSTRUCTION 08 $26,800 $19,800 1708590100
NHS CONSTRUCTION 08 $23,620 $18,880 1766340100; CATON FARM TO (
ILL ENGINEERING 09 $1,800 $0 1766340100/1708590110
ILL ENGINEERING 09 $2,250 $0 1766340120
NHS CONSTRUCTION 09 $7,100 $5,680 1708590111 (AT US 30)

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
ILL ENGINEERING-II 08 $165 $0 1766340104
ILL ROW ACQUISITION 08 $4,000 $0 1708560305
ILL ENGINEERING-II 08 $281 $0 1708590109
BRR CONSTRUCTION 09 $25,100 $1,200 1766340100
ILL CONSTRUCTION 09 $4,948 $0 1708590100
ILL ENGINEERING 09 $5,000 $0 1766340100/1708590110
ILL CONSTRUCTION 09 $5,020 $0 1766340100
NHS CONSTRUCTION 09 $26,800 $19,792 1708590100
NHS CONSTRUCTION 09 $25,100 $18,880 1766340100; CATON FARM TO (
ILL ENGINEERING 10 $4,050 $0 1766340120/1708590120

BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - NEW
HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 7 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

12-06-0037 $2,400
LILY CACHE LANE FROM VETERANS PKWY (WILL/BOLINGBROOK) TO CREEKSIDE DR (WILL/BOLINGBROOK) 

WILL COM $2,400 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 10 $2,400 $2,000
STP-L ENGINEERING-II 10 $500 $400

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
STP-L ENGINEERING-II 08 $500 $400
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 10 $2,400 $2,000

HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
ENHANCEMENT - LANDSCAPING

18-07-0667 $7,228
STAR RR LINE FROM (COOK/HOFFMAN ESTATES) TO (WILL/JOLIET) NEW STAR RR LINE ALONG EJ & E CORRIDOR FROM OHARE AIRPORT TO JOLIET

METRA $7,228 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

CHANGE PROJECT

5309A ENGINEERING-I 08 $7,228 $7,228 3867

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
5309A ENGINEERING-I 08 $7,228 $7,228 3867

RAIL LINE - NEW LINE

18-07-0668 $7,228
SE SERVICE NEW START FROM LASALLE ST. STATION (COOK/CHICAGO) TO (WILL/BALMORAL PARK) NEW SE SERVICE RR LINE ALONG UP-CSX FREIGHT ROW 
BETWEEN LASALLE S

METRA $7,228 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

CHANGE PROJECT

5309A ENGINEERING-I 08 $7,228 $7,228 3868

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
5309A ENGINEERING-I 08 $7,228 $7,228 3868

RAIL LINE - NEW LINE

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 8 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

18-07-0670 $7,228
UP NORTHWEST RR LINE FROM OGILVIE TRANSPORTATION CENTER (COOK/CHICAGO) TO (MCHENRY/HARVARD) AND MCHENRY BRANCH EXTENSION TO 
JOHNSBURG

METRA $7,228 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

CHANGE PROJECT

5309A ENGINEERING-I 08 $7,228 $7,228 3870

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
5309A ENGINEERING-I 08 $7,228 $7,228 3870

RAIL LINE - EXTEND LINE
RAIL LINE - IMPROVE LINE

18-97-0202 $5,360
METRA - AC-202 BELMONT RD GRD SEPARATION AT BNSF RR (DUPAGE/DOWNERS GROVE) BETWEEN WARREN AVE AND HITCHCOCK ST

METRA $5,360 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

CHANGE PROJECT

5309B IMPLEMENTATION 08 $6,700 $5,360 2933

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
5309B IMPLEMENTATION 08 $6,700 $5,360 2933

BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - NEW

02-08-0003 $337
US 14 DEMPSTER ST AT HARLEM AVE (COOK/MORTON GROVE) 

CMAP ($337) -100.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

DELETE PROJECT

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $421 $337

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 9 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

09-08-0009 $217
IL 31 RIVER ST FROM PRAIRIE ST (KANE/AURORA) TO NEW YORK ST (KANE/AURORA) 

CMAP $217 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

CMAQ ENGINEERING-II 08 $51 $41
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $220 $176
ILL CONSTRUCTION 11 $600 $0 1772150300 (H-RS PORTION) SA

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ ENGINEERING-II 08 $23 $18
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $249 $199
ILL CONSTRUCTION 11 $600 $0 1772150300 (H-RS PORTION) SA

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

09-08-0013 $430
GALENA BLVD FROM LOCUST ST (KANE/AURORA) TO OHIO ST (KANE/AURORA) 

CMAP $430 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

CMAQ ENGINEERING-II 08 $71 $57
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $466 $373

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ ENGINEERING-II 08 $45 $36
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $493 $394

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

09-08-0014 $409
INDIAN TRAIL RD FROM EDGELAWN DR (KANE/AURORA) TO IL 31 LAKE ST (KANE/AURORA) 

CMAP $410 $1 0.24% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

CMAQ ENGINEERING-II 08 $56 $45
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $456 $365

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ ENGINEERING-II 08 $43 $34
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 09 $469 $375

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 10 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)



Project:

Pre-Revision 
Federal 

Funds (000)

Post-Revision 
Federal Funds 

(000)

Change in 
Federal 

Funds (000)
Percent 
Change

Add/ 
Delete 
Phase

Cost 
ThresholdAction

09-05-0004 $915
FABYAN PWY FROM WESTERN AVE (KANE/BATAVIA) TO KANE CO BORDER (KANE/BATAVIA) 

CMAP $915 $0 0.00% No No

Financial Data After Revision

Financial Data Before Revision

Project Work Types After Revision:

LINE ITEM

CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $751 $601 A
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $393 $314 BALANCE

Fund 
Source Project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $1,000 $915 CONST

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

Totals for $178,998 $177,677 ($1,321) -0.7%Projects25

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning
April 18,  2008

Non-Exempt Projects with ModificationsPage 11 of 11

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( c ) (1) through (7)


